# H \$40.00 16493

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Versant Corporation		04/19/2013	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Versant Software LLC
Street Address:	2300 Geng Rd., Suite 150
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649354	VERSANT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stephanie Kann **Address Line 1:** 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05506-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VersantConversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0526



# State of California Secretary of State

1621690 out

# Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

LLC-1A File# 201311210262

FILED AN / CAP Secretary of State State of California

APR 1 9 2013

This Space For Filling Use Only

	The market description of the control						
Converted Entity Information							
Name of Limited Liability Company (E.     "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviate	nd the name with the words "Limited Liab ed to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)	ility Compa	eny," or the abbreviali	ions "LLC" or "L.	L.C.* The words		
Versant Software LLC							
The purpose of the limited liability co organized under the Beverly-Killea Lim	mpany is to engage in any lawful a ited Liability Company Act.	act or act	tivity for which a li	mited liability	company may be		
3. The limited liability company will be ma	naged by (check only one):						
✓ One Manager	One Manager More Than One Manager			All Limited Liability Company Member(s)			
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company			Cily	State	Zip Code		
500 Arguello Street, Suite 20			lwood City	<u>CA</u>	94063		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabili	ty Company, if different from Item 4.	(	City	State	Zip Code		
Name of Initial Agent For Service of Pr In California or a corporation that has filed a the agent's business or residential street ac similed partnership, enter the mailing addr Corporation Service Company V	certificate pursuant to California Corpora foress in CA. Do not fist the address if t ess of the agent, if different from Item 7, o	ations Code he agent is or if the age	e section 1505. Item s a corporation. Item ent is a corporation.)	7: If the agent is 8: If the conve	s an individual, enter rting entity is a CA		
7. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA			Cily	State CA	Zip Code		
8. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process		(	City .	State	Zip Code		
Converting Entity Information				<del> </del>			
Name of Converting Entity							
Versant Corporation \							
10. Form of Entity	11. Jurisdiction		12. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any				
Corporation	California		C1621690				
<ol> <li>The principal terms of the plan of converge exceeded the vote required. If a vote v</li> </ol>				res of each cla	iss that equaled or		
The class and number of outstanding	ng interests entitled to vote. Al	ND	The percentag	e vote required	of each class.		
Common 100 Shares				100%			
		4					
Additional Information		d bassin t		al acade and a	falls soulificate		
14. Additional information set forth on the a	attached pages, if any, is incorporate	a nerein t	by this reference ar	id made part d	r this certificate.		
15. I certify under penalty of perjury that the which execution is my act and deed.	ne contents of this document are tru	ie. I decl	are I am the perso	n who execute	ed this instrument,		
			c Monahan, Chairman of the Board				
Signature of Authorized Person	Тур	e or Print	Name and Title of A	uthorized Perso	on		
- al Maller	C Fro	ed Galla	anher. Preside	nt and Sec	retary		
Signature of Authorized Person	Signature of Authorized Person  Fred Gallagher, President and Secretary  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
LLC-1A (REV 01/2013)				APPROVED BY S	ECRETARY OF STATE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 06/28/2017**